Department for Communities and Local Government Fry Building 2 Marsham Street London SW1P 4DF

Telephone: 030 3444 0000

Mr Benji Brown

Date: 20 May 2016

Dear Mr Brown

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 - 2237795

Thank you for your request for information concerning *The amount of public money* given to two anti-hate crime organisations every financial year for the last three years (*Tell MAMA and the Jewish Community Security Trust*)., which we received on 22 March 2016 and processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the information requested is held by the Department for Communities and Local Government and we are able to provide you with all this information. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Tell MAMA funding over this period was:

2013-14 - £80,202 2014-15 - NIL 2015-16 - £181,982 Total - £262,184

This department does not directly fund the Jewish Community Security Trust – you may wish to approach the Home Office for details of funding for this body;

Freedom of Information requests

Direct communications unit 2 Marsham Street London SW1P 4DF

## 

DCLG gave the Community Security Trust £1million in 2014/15 to enhance the physical security of around 200 Jewish locations across the UK. This formed part of a £11.9 million grant from Government for security of Jewish schools, vulnerable synagogues and communal buildings.

## Complaints procedure

If you are unhappy with this response, we will review it and report back to you. (This is called an internal review.) If you want us to do this, let us know by return email within two months of receiving this response. You can also ask by letter addressed to:

Department for Communities and Local Government Knowledge and Information Access Team 1st Floor NW, Fry Building 2 Marsham Street London, SW1P 4DF

Yours sincerely

Andrew Lock
Fol Business partner - Localism

1st floor Fry
2 Marsham Street
London

Tel: 020333 42137